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The Severn Trent Water Lake Vyrnwy Marathon
 at Lake Vyrnwy on Sunday 2nd June 2002

   Lake Vyrnwy  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Chris Harvey Severn AC  2:34:34
2 Geoff Farmer V50 1 Chase Harriers  2:44:02
3 Richard Jones V40 1 N.W.R.R.C.  2:44:56
4 Ian Anderson Knavesmire Harriers  2:45:02
5 Harry Day V40 2 Pontypridd AC  2:48:34
6 Clem Clement V40 3 Penarth & Dinas Runners  2:48:54
7 Alan Dodd V45 1 Trentham RC  2:49:17
8 Bill Murphy V45 2 Maidstone Harriers  2:52:39
9 Peter Sarson V50 2 Stafford Harriers  2:52:55
10 Phil Redden V50 3 Riverside Runners  2:53:23
11 Michael Baggaley V40 4 Trentham RC  2:55:47
12 Paul Crutchley V40 5 Trentham RC  2:56:04
13 Clare Pauzers L35 1 Herne Hill Harriers  2:57:12
14 Gary O’Brien Unattached  2:58:10
15 Benedikt Hieber V40 6 Telford AC  2:59:33
16 Graham Baker V50 4 Road Runners Club  3:00:38
17 Simon Lund Woodstock Harriers  3:01:41
18 Dave Hill V55 1 N.W.R.R.C.  3:03:10
19 Simon Partridge V45 3 Neath Harriers  3:04:07
20 Adrian Massey V40 7 Unattached  3:04:13
21 Mark Traynor Unattached  3:04:43
22 Robert Barnes V40 8 Stevenage & N Herts  3:05:35
23 Garry Veale V40 9 Chepstow Harriers  3:05:40
24 Graham Melrose V45 4 Gravesend AC  3:05:47
25 Ian Sharpe V45 5 3M Gorseinon  3:06:56
26 Michael Barnes V60 1 Bolton United H  3:08:48
27 David Butler V45 6 Shropshire Shufflers  3:10:19
28 Jonathan Davies Unattached  3:11:20
29 Hadyn Jones Unattached  3:11:51
30 Michael Jones V45 7 Altrincham AC  3:12:29
31 Terry Parton V55 2 Trentham RC  3:12:45
32 Robert Hodges V45 8 Hereford C  3:13:07
33 Anthony Cotton V60 2 BRJ Huntingdon RRC  3:13:08
34 John Solly Bournville Harriers  3:13:42
35 David Heps V50 5 Leigh Harriers  3:13:58
36 Neil Ballard V40 10 Oswestry Olympians  3:14:04
37 John Russell V40 11 Unattached  3:14:17
38 Derek Walton V55 3 Altrincham AC  3:14:25
39 John Ashley N.W.R.R.C.  3:16:17
40 Susan Candy L35 2 Shropshire Shufflers  3:17:57
41 Peter Thomas V40 12 Sittingbourne Striders  3:18:58
42 Dimitris Kehagioglou Ethnikos Alex Polis  3:19:09
43 David Brady V50 6 Unattached  3:19:13
44 Steven Walker Chester Tri  3:23:23
45 Bill Howes V50 7 Unattached  3:23:56
46 Alan Lucas V55 4 Abergele Harriers  3:24:12
47 Eric Barber V65 1 Torbay AC  3:25:10
48 Julian Lusardi V55 5 Dewsbury Runners  3:26:29
49 Thomas Gillon V45 9 Northbrook AC  3:27:05
50 Philip Duffy V60 3 Peugeot Uk  3:27:22
51 Gareth Jones Wrecsam Tri  3:28:25
52 Jon Hancock V45 10 Oswestry Olympians  3:28:49
53 Janet Edwards L40 1 Shropshire Shufflers  3:28:50
54 Murray Kisbee V50 8 Unattached  3:28:54
55 Darren Taylor Chase Harriers  3:29:54
56 Robert Hardy V55 6 Fairlands Valley Spartans  3:30:01
57 Arthur Zammitt Wolverhampton & Bilston  3:30:45
58 R Barnes V40 13 Road Runners Club  3:31:08
59 Dyd Wheeler V60 4 Chepstow Harriers  3:31:16
60 Keith Parry V45 11 Chase Harriers  3:31:20
61 Sian Stroud L40 2 Chepstow Harriers  3:31:29
62 Stephen Griffiths Chepstow Harriers  3:31:44
63 Warwick Bilham V50 9 South London Harriers  3:34:16
64 Cledwyn Jones V60 5 Les Croupiers  3:34:41
65 Colin Longworth V45 12 100 Marathon Club  3:34:55
66 Peter Jones V50 10 Rivacre Runners & Joggers  3:35:40
67 Arthur Brooks V50 11 St Albans Striders  3:36:08
68 David King V40 14 Blackheath Harriers  3:36:16
69 Robert Thompson V55 7 Little Paxton  3:36:41
70 Kathleen Oliver L50 1 Unattached  3:37:01

71 Susan Preston L45 1 Gravesend AC  3:37:14
72 Peter Lewis Eryri Harriers  3:37:51
73 Theresa Duffy L40 3 Wolverhampton & Bilston  3:38:04
74 Dave Tomsett V45 13 Gravesend AC  3:38:43
75 Alan Smith V60 6 East Cornwall Harriers  3:39:19
76 Walter McCaskey V65 2 City Of Edinburgh  3:39:57
77 Steven Hooper Pontypridd AC  3:40:05
78 Debbie Otley L40 4 Pontypridd AC  3:40:05
79 Andrew Wilmot V55 8 Halstead RR  3:40:21
80 Keith Thompson V40 15 Unattached  3:40:55
81 Tim Jones V40 16 Shropshire Shufflers  3:41:14
82 Peter Adams V50 12 Shropshire Shufflers  3:41:46
83 Harbhag Singh V55 9 Darlington Harriers  3:42:37
84 Matthew Townsend Les Croupiers  3:43:22
85 Clare Page L 9 Total Fitness  3:44:58
86 Steven Robins Peel Road Runners  3:45:48
87 Vaughn Griffiths Newtown AC  3:45:48
88 Steve Edwards 100 Marathon Club  3:46:32
89 Nigel Thomas Tattenhall Runners  3:46:35
90 Sally Kibble L 10 Wrecsam Tri  3:47:07
91 Graham Colvin 3M Gorseinon  3:47:43
92 Irene Bass L55 1 Harrogate Harriers  3:47:46
93 John Williams V60 7 100 Marathon Club  3:48:07
94 Jayne Blakemore L40 5 Unattached  3:48:22
95 Val Govender Witham AC  3:48:23
96 Clive Coulson V50 13 Unattached  3:48:25
97 Phil Taylor V50 14 Unattached  3:48:33
98 John Dodd V60 8 Unattached  3:48:50
99 Roy Bainbridge V65 3 Northern Vets  3:49:00
100 Yvonne Nicholls L45 2 Chase Harriers  3:49:06
101 Martin Rowe V45 14 Vale Royal AC  3:50:39
102 John Critchfield V40 17 Hook Norton Harriers  3:51:12
103 John Gibson V45 15 Bourton RR  3:52:45
104 Colin Poole V65 4 Blackheath Harriers  3:54:56
105 Mick Dakin V45 16 Boston & D AC  3:55:05
106 John Cocker Unattached  3:55:22
107 Richard Fallows Unattached  3:55:22
108 Kevin Chilvers V55 10 Unattached  3:55:47
109 John Kew V40 18 100 Marathon Club  3:55:58
110 Gareth Jones Les Croupiers  3:56:32
111 Ken Peers V60 9 Unattached  3:56:51
112 Charles Moss V45 17 Unattached  3:57:00
113 Martin Ottey V55 11 Shropshire Shufflers  3:57:08
114 Wesley Smith Unattached  3:57:17
115 Iain Parsons V40 19 Pensby Runners  3:57:29
116 Ron Russell V65 5 Castlepoint Joggers  3:57:55
117 Terry Price V40 20 Unattached  3:58:07
118 Chris Williams Unattached  3:58:53
119 Judith Jones L35 3 Unattached  3:59:16
120 Bill Maund V50 15 Unattached  3:59:50
121 Arthur Roberts V60 10 Bro Dysynni AC  4:00:00
122 Vivien Toms L55 2 Avon Valley  4:00:51
123 Ifor Roberts V65 6 Abergele Harriers  4:01:07
124 Kid Vejdani V60 11 Lingfield RC  4:01:32
125 Leon Moss V65 7 100 Marathon Club  4:02:46
126 Ron Paine V50 16 South West Vets  4:02:56
127 Liz Hird L40 6 Shropshire Shufflers  4:03:08
128 Gary Jones Unattached  4:03:23
129 Les Jones V50 17 Unattached  4:03:59
130 Jim Diamond V55 12 Lincoln Wellington  4:04:32
131 Brian Fox V40 21 Lincoln Wellington  4:04:32
132 Paul Allsop V60 12 Vets AC  4:05:02
133 Andrew Padget Unattached  4:05:34
134 Joyce Collier L40 7 Unattached  4:07:15
135 John Smith V60 13 100 Marathon Club  4:07:29
136 John McDonald V55 13 Salford Mets  4:07:55
137 Ray Martland Unattached  4:08:16
138 Andy Oriodan V50 18 Unattached  4:08:21
139 Colin Stacey V55 14 Unattached  4:08:26
140 Martin Turner Unattached  4:09:27
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141 Caroe Rimmington L40 8 Beverley AC  4:09:34
142 Trevor Searle V50 19 Unattached  4:09:49
143 John Dawson V60 14 Lichfield AC  4:10:22
144 Glyn Hughes V45 18 Bournville Harriers  4:10:36
145 Alan Durston V50 20 Rivacre Runners & Joggers  4:10:57
146 Keith Matthews V60 15 Oswestry Olympians  4:11:04
147 Julie Dodd L40 9 Unattached  4:11:09
148 Doug Whiting V70 Road Runners Club  4:11:42
149 Brian Mills V45 19 100 Marathon Club  4:12:02
150 Simon Richards Wrecsam Tri  4:12:38
151 Alex Anichkin V45 20 Unattached  4:14:08
152 Norman Connor V70 N.W.R.R.C.  4:14:12
153 Clive Swinton V50 21 Unattached  4:14:36
154 James Swinton Unattached  4:14:36
155 Clive Sykes Unattached  4:17:09
156 Leonard Quartly V60 16 Unattached  4:18:07
157 Michael Newman V50 22 Neath Harriers  4:18:07
158 Lewis Baker Unattached  4:19:29
159 Claire Williams L 20 Oswestry Olympians  4:20:46
160 Pam Matthews L55 3 Oswestry Olympians  4:21:38
161 Martin Sellers V45 21 Beverley AC  4:23:49
162 Henry Teszke V55 15 Shropshire Shufflers  4:25:34
163 Stephen New Gwent Police  4:28:41
164 Alice Waldron L45 3 Unattached  4:31:33

165 Dave Carter V45 22 Fairlands Valley Spartans  4:32:16
166 Anne Oakes L45 4 100 Marathon Club  4:34:36
167 Brenda Jones L60 1 Bro Dysynni AC  4:35:43
168 Mike Hodges V45 23 Spatans  4:36:51
169 Tracy Burgess L35 4 Road Runners Club  4:40:55
170 Brian Cowen V45 24 Shropshire Shufflers  4:42:32
171 Pauline Howes L50 2 Unattached  4:51:51
172 Thomas Stafford V50 23 Unattached  4:51:51
173 Chris Seeney V50 24 Road Runners Club  4:52:00
174 Wally Oakes V50 25 100 Marathon Club  4:52:42
175 Paul Adams V50 26 Knavesmire Harriers  4:56:34
176 Susan Adams L50 3 Knavesmire Harriers  4:59:57
177 Dawn Thornton L60 2 Portsmouth Joggers  4:59:57
178 Phil Kingston V70 Spatans  5:09:58
179 Stephen Herbert Unattached  5:12:42
180 Gareth Pritchard V40 22 Abergele Harriers  5:14:45
181 Ivor Davies V50 27 Unattached  5:15:31
182 James Waters V55 16 North East Vets  5:25:09
183 David Moles V45 25 Dovedale Harriers  5:27:25
184 Selina DaSilva L45 5 Teinbridge Trotters  5:29:20
185 Graham Johnson Unattached  5:43:12
186 Daniel Jones JM 1 Unattached  5:57:25
187 John Zeleznikow V50 28 Griffnock North  6:06:57

   Lake Vyrnwy - Men  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Trentham RC    8:41:08  — 7 Alan Dodd 11 Michael Baggaley12 Paul Crutchley
  2  N.W.R.R.C.    9:04:23  — 3 Richard Jones 18 Dave Hill 39 John Ashley
  3  Chase Harriers    9:45:16  — 2 Geoff Farmer 55 Darren Taylor 60 Keith Parry
  4  Chepstow Harriers   10:08:40  — 23 Garry Veale 59 Dyd Wheeler 62 Stephen Griffiths
  5  Shropshire Shufflers   10:33:19  — 27 David Butler 81 Tim Jones 82 Peter Adams
  6  Road Runners Club   10:43:28  — 16 Graham Baker 58 R Barnes 148 Doug Whiting
  7  Oswestry Olympians   10:53:57  — 36 Neil Ballard 52 Jon Hancock 146 Keith Matthews
  8  100 Marathon Club   11:09:34  — 65 Colin Longworth 88 Steve Edwards 93 John Williams
  9  Les Croupiers   11:14:35  — 64 Cledwyn Jones 84 Matthew Townsend 110 Gareth Jones
 10  Abergele Harriers   12:40:04  — 46 Alan Lucas 123 Ifor Roberts 180 Gareth Pritchard

   Lake Vyrnwy - Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Shropshire Shufflers   10:49:55  — 40 Susan Candy 53 Janet Edwards127 Liz Hird
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The Severn Trent Water Lake Vyrnwy Marathon
 at Lake Vyrnwy on Sunday 2nd June 2002

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Men  —  FINAL RESULTS

28 Eric Barber V65 1 Torbay AC  3:25:10
29 Julian Lusardi V55 5 Dewsbury Runners  3:26:29
30 Philip Duffy V60 3 Peugeot Uk  3:27:22
31 Jon Hancock V45 9 Oswestry Olympians  3:28:49
32 Dyd Wheeler V60 4 Chepstow Harriers  3:31:16
33 Cledwyn Jones V60 5 Les Croupiers  3:34:41
34 Peter Jones V50 5 Rivacre Runners & Joggers  3:35:40
35 Arthur Brooks V50 6 St Albans Striders  3:36:08
36 Susan Preston L45 1 Gravesend AC  3:37:14
37 Alan Smith V60 6 East Cornwall Harriers  3:39:19
38 Walter McCaskey V65 2 City Of Edinburgh  3:39:57
39 Andrew Wilmot V55 6 Halstead RR  3:40:21
40 Harbhag Singh V55 7 Darlington Harriers  3:42:37
41 John Williams V60 7 100 Marathon Club  3:48:07
42 Roy Bainbridge V65 3 Northern Vets  3:49:00
43 Colin Poole V65 4 Blackheath Harriers  3:54:56
44 Mick Dakin V45 10 Boston & D AC  3:55:05
45 Ken Peers V60 8 Unattached  3:56:51
46 Ron Russell V65 5 Castlepoint Joggers  3:57:55
47 Kid Vejdani V60 9 Lingfield RC  4:01:32
48 Ron Paine V50 7 South West Vets  4:02:56
49 Paul Allsop V60 10 Vets AC  4:05:02
50 Keith Matthews V60 11 Oswestry Olympians  4:11:04
51 Norman Connor V70 N.W.R.R.C.  4:14:12
52 Henry Teszke V55 8 Shropshire Shufflers  4:25:34
53 Paul Adams V50 8 Knavesmire Harriers  4:56:34
54 James Waters V55 9 North East Vets  5:25:09

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Geoff Farmer V50 1 Chase Harriers  2:44:02
2 Richard Jones V40 1 N.W.R.R.C.  2:44:56
3 Harry Day V40 2 Pontypridd AC  2:48:34
4 Clem Clement V40 3 Penarth & Dinas Runners  2:48:54
5 Alan Dodd V45 1 Trentham RC  2:49:17
6 Bill Murphy V45 2 Maidstone Harriers  2:52:39
7 Peter Sarson V50 2 Stafford Harriers  2:52:55
8 Phil Redden V50 3 Riverside Runners  2:53:23
9 Michael Baggaley V40 4 Trentham RC  2:55:47
10 Paul Crutchley V40 5 Trentham RC  2:56:04
11 Dave Hill V55 1 N.W.R.R.C.  3:03:10
12 Simon Partridge V45 3 Neath Harriers  3:04:07
13 Robert Barnes V40 6 Stevenage & N Herts  3:05:35
14 Garry Veale V40 7 Chepstow Harriers  3:05:40
15 Graham Melrose V45 4 Gravesend AC  3:05:47
16 Ian Sharpe V45 5 3M Gorseinon  3:06:56
17 Michael Barnes V60 1 Bolton United H  3:08:48
18 David Butler V45 6 Shropshire Shufflers  3:10:19
19 Michael Jones V45 7 Altrincham AC  3:12:29
20 Terry Parton V55 2 Trentham RC  3:12:45
21 Robert Hodges V45 8 Hereford C  3:13:07
22 Anthony Cotton V60 2 BRJ Huntingdon RRC  3:13:08
23 David Heps V50 4 Leigh Harriers  3:13:58
24 Neil Ballard V40 8 Oswestry Olympians  3:14:04
25 John Russell V40 9 Unattached  3:14:17
26 Derek Walton V55 3 Altrincham AC  3:14:25
27 Alan Lucas V55 4 Abergele Harriers  3:24:12

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Trentham RC   11:53:53  — 7 Alan Dodd 11 Michael Baggaley12 Paul Crutchley 31 Terry Parton

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Men  over 40
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Richard Jones V40 1 N.W.R.R.C.  2:44:56
2 Harry Day V40 2 Pontypridd AC  2:48:34
3 Clem Clement V40 3 Penarth & Dinas Runners  2:48:54
4 Michael Baggaley V40 4 Trentham RC  2:55:47
5 Paul Crutchley V40 5 Trentham RC  2:56:04
6 Robert Barnes V40 6 Stevenage & N Herts  3:05:35
7 Garry Veale V40 7 Chepstow Harriers  3:05:40
8 Neil Ballard V40 8 Oswestry Olympians  3:14:04
9 John Russell V40 9 Unattached  3:14:17

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Men  over 55
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Dave Hill V55 1 N.W.R.R.C.  3:03:10
2 Terry Parton V55 2 Trentham RC  3:12:45
3 Derek Walton V55 3 Altrincham AC  3:14:25
4 Alan Lucas V55 4 Abergele Harriers  3:24:12
5 Julian Lusardi V55 5 Dewsbury Runners  3:26:29
6 Andrew Wilmot V55 6 Halstead RR  3:40:21
7 Harbhag Singh V55 7 Darlington Harriers  3:42:37
8 Henry Teszke V55 8 Shropshire Shufflers  4:25:34
9 James Waters V55 9 North East Vets  5:25:09

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Men  over 60
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Michael Barnes V60 1 Bolton United H  3:08:48
2 Anthony Cotton V60 2 BRJ Huntingdon RRC  3:13:08
3 Philip Duffy V60 3 Peugeot Uk  3:27:22
4 Dyd Wheeler V60 4 Chepstow Harriers  3:31:16
5 Cledwyn Jones V60 5 Les Croupiers  3:34:41
6 Alan Smith V60 6 East Cornwall Harriers  3:39:19
7 John Williams V60 7 100 Marathon Club  3:48:07
8 Ken Peers V60 8 Unattached  3:56:51
9 Kid Vejdani V60 9 Lingfield RC  4:01:32
10 Paul Allsop V60 10 Vets AC  4:05:02
11 Keith Matthews V60 11 Oswestry Olympians  4:11:04

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Men  over 45
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Alan Dodd V45 1 Trentham RC  2:49:17
2 Bill Murphy V45 2 Maidstone Harriers  2:52:39
3 Simon Partridge V45 3 Neath Harriers  3:04:07
4 Graham Melrose V45 4 Gravesend AC  3:05:47
5 Ian Sharpe V45 5 3M Gorseinon  3:06:56
6 David Butler V45 6 Shropshire Shufflers  3:10:19
7 Michael Jones V45 7 Altrincham AC  3:12:29
8 Robert Hodges V45 8 Hereford C  3:13:07
9 Jon Hancock V45 9 Oswestry Olympians  3:28:49
10 Susan Preston L45 1 Gravesend AC  3:37:14
11 Mick Dakin V45 10 Boston & D AC  3:55:05

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Men  over 50
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Geoff Farmer V50 1 Chase Harriers  2:44:02
2 Peter Sarson V50 2 Stafford Harriers  2:52:55
3 Phil Redden V50 3 Riverside Runners  2:53:23
4 David Heps V50 4 Leigh Harriers  3:13:58
5 Peter Jones V50 5 Rivacre Runners & Joggers  3:35:40
6 Arthur Brooks V50 6 St Albans Striders  3:36:08
7 Ron Paine V50 7 South West Vets  4:02:56
8 Paul Adams V50 8 Knavesmire Harriers  4:56:34

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Men  over 65
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Eric Barber V65 1 Torbay AC  3:25:10
2 Walter McCaskey V65 2 City Of Edinburgh  3:39:57
3 Roy Bainbridge V65 3 Northern Vets  3:49:00
4 Colin Poole V65 4 Blackheath Harriers  3:54:56
5 Ron Russell V65 5 Castlepoint Joggers  3:57:55

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Men  over 70
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Norman Connor V70 N.W.R.R.C.  4:14:12
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    No complete teams
   Lake Vyrnwy - Welsh Women  —  TEAM RESULTS

    No complete teams

The Severn Trent Water Lake Vyrnwy Marathon
 at Lake Vyrnwy on Sunday 2nd June 2002

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Women  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Clare Pauzers L35 1 Herne Hill Harriers  2:57:12
2 Janet Edwards L40 1 Shropshire Shufflers  3:28:50
3 Irene Bass L55 1 Harrogate Harriers  3:47:46
4 Pam Matthews L55 2 Oswestry Olympians  4:21:38
5 Brenda Jones L60 1 Bro Dysynni AC  4:35:43
6 Susan Adams L50 1 Knavesmire Harriers  4:59:57

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Women  —  TEAM RESULTS

    No complete teams

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Women  over 35
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Clare Pauzers L35 1 Herne Hill Harriers  2:57:12

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Women  over 40
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Janet Edwards L40 1 Shropshire Shufflers  3:28:50

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Women  over 50
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Susan Adams L50 1 Knavesmire Harriers  4:59:57

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Women  over 55
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Irene Bass L55 1 Harrogate Harriers  3:47:46
2 Pam Matthews L55 2 Oswestry Olympians  4:21:38

   Lake Vyrnwy - BVAF Women  over 60
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Brenda Jones L60 1 Bro Dysynni AC  4:35:43
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The Severn Trent Water Lake Vyrnwy Marathon
 at Lake Vyrnwy on Sunday 2nd June 2002

   Lake Vyrnwy - Welsh Men  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Richard Jones V40 1 N.W.R.R.C.  2:44:56
2 Harry Day V40 2 Pontypridd AC  2:48:34
3 Clem Clement V40 3 Penarth & Dinas Runners  2:48:54
4 Dave Hill V55 1 N.W.R.R.C.  3:03:10
5 Simon Partridge V45 1 Neath Harriers  3:04:07
6 Garry Veale V40 4 Chepstow Harriers  3:05:40
7 Ian Sharpe V45 2 3M Gorseinon  3:06:56
8 John Ashley N.W.R.R.C.  3:16:17
9 Alan Lucas V55 2 Abergele Harriers  3:24:12
10 Dyd Wheeler V60 1 Chepstow Harriers  3:31:16
11 Cledwyn Jones V60 2 Les Croupiers  3:34:41
12 Peter Lewis Eryri Harriers  3:37:51
13 Steven Hooper Pontypridd AC  3:40:05

14 Debbie Otley L40 1 Pontypridd AC  3:40:05
15 Matthew Townsend Les Croupiers  3:43:22
16 Vaughn Griffiths Newtown AC  3:45:48
17 Gareth Jones Les Croupiers  3:56:32
18 Arthur Roberts V60 3 Bro Dysynni AC  4:00:00
19 Simon Richards Wrecsam Tri  4:12:38
20 Norman Connor V70 N.W.R.R.C.  4:14:12
21 Michael Newman V50 1 Neath Harriers  4:18:07
22 Stephen New Gwent Police  4:28:41
23 Phil Kingston V70 Spatans  5:09:58
24 Gareth Pritchard V40 5 Abergele Harriers  5:14:45

   Lake Vyrnwy - Welsh Men  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  N.W.R.R.C.    9:04:23  — 3 Richard Jones 18 Dave Hill 39 John Ashley
  2  Pontypridd AC   10:08:44  — 5 Harry Day 77 Steven Hooper 78 Debbie Otley
  3  Les Croupiers   11:14:35  — 64 Cledwyn Jones 84 Matthew Townsend 110 Gareth Jones

   Lake Vyrnwy - Welsh Women  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Pam Matthews L55 1 Oswestry Olympians  4:21:38
2 Brenda Jones L60 1 Bro Dysynni AC  4:35:43


